request in connection with any application by the Company to qualify for the benefit of a reduced rate of 
withholding taxation under the terms of any applicable income tax treaty. In no event shall total payment 
for services under this Agreement exceed TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000). 

Section 1.05 Customer Obligations. 

(a) The Customer shall be required to purchase the number of Tools to support the number of average
monthly joint replacement procedures as set forth in Exhibit A.

(b) The Customer will be entitled to the price shown in Exhibit A for the Tools, Reusables, and/or